O~ W e

A-109 Presented by the Administration
CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO
ORDINANCE NO. 98 -2022

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 36-2022 TO
AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NO. 8542 WITH DANT
CLAYTON AND  MAKING THE  NECESSARY
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE SAME, AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the original Dant Clayton quote did not include seatbacks for the
benching seating portion of this project which are necessary for this venue.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of Cuyahoga
Falls, County of Summit, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a modification of
Contract No. 8542 with Dant Clayton, in an amount not to exceed $10,000.00.
The total contract price after modification as authorized herein shall not exceed
$68,900.

Section 2. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized to increase
appropriations in the Community Development Block Grant Fund, CDBG, line
item Capital Outlay and reduce Community Development Block Grant Fund,
CDBG, line item Other Operations by $10,000, and make payment from the
Community Development Block Grant Fund, CDBG, line item Capital Outlay.

Section 3. Any ordinance or resolutions or portions of ordinances and
resolutions inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed, but any ordinances and
resolutions not inconsistent herewith and which have not previously been
repealed are hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 4. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this ordinance were adopted in an
open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of
any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings
open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, to the extent
applicable, including Chapter 107 of the Codified Ordinances.

Section 5. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
necessary of the preservation of the public peace, health, safety, convenience,
and welfare of the City of Cuyahoga Falls and the inhabitants thereof, and



46
47
48
49
50
51
o2
53
54
85
56
a7
58
99
60
61
62
63
64

provided it receives the affirmative vote of two thirds of the members elected or
appointed to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its
passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force
at the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: /0 £97-2062% %’%

President of Council

/«-———/L,ém\)

Clerk of Council

Approved: ,/&‘Z% 2022 S

ayor

10/10/22
\\CF-FILEO1\ldpublic\Council\20220rds\10-10-22\Amend Ord 36-2022
Amphitheater Seating.docx



